504497134 08/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4543837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the NATURE OF CONVEYANCE previously recorded on Reel 042987 Frame 0318. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	06/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: PLUSMO LLC	
Street Address: 2200 WEST AIRFIELD DRIVE	
City: DFW AIRPORT	
State/Country: TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75261

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12135089

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)651-5246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-651-5567

Email: annie.aymond@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: ANNIE AYMOND-NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT USLLP

Address Line 1: 1301 MCKINNEY STREET Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11705194
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNIE AYMOND
SIGNATURE:	/Annie Aymond/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=CORRECTED_Patent_Release_Plusmo_LLC#page1.tif source=CORRECTED_Patent_Release_Plusmo_LLC#page2.tif source=CORRECTED_Patent_Release_Plusmo_LLC#page3.tif source=CORRECTED_Patent_Release_Plusmo_LLC#page4.tif source=CORRECTED_Patent_Release_Plusmo_LLC#page5.tif

PATENT 504497134 REEL: 043511 FRAME: 0859

source=CORRECTED_Patent_Release_Plusmo_LLC#page6.tif source=CORRECTED_Patent_Release_Plusmo_LLC#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 043511 FRAME: 0860



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

CORRECTED

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST		7		
Release of Security Inter				erest
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
	Name		Execution D	late
PNC BANK, NA	ATIONAL ASSOCIATION		06/30/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: PLUSMO LLC				
Name: Street Address:	2200 WEST AIRFIELD DRIVE			
City:	DFW AIRPORT			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	75261			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Ty	pe Nu	ımber		

	Application Number:	12135089	
88			.i
亂			***************************************

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)651-5246

MARLON.PATTON@NORTONROSEFULBRIGHT.COM Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is

unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent MARLON PATTON NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT

Name:

Address Line

1301 MCKINNEY SUITE 5100

Address Line

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

4:

1:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11705194	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARLON PATTON	
Signature:	/Marlon Patton/	
Date:	07/12/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Release Plusmo LLC#page1.tif source=Patent Release Plusmo LLC#page2.tif source=Patent Release Plusmo LLC#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4500109 Receipt Date: 07/12/2017

Return to home page

PATENT

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST -- PATENTS

PLUSMO LLC

WHEREAS, pursuant to and as reflected in (i) that certain Grant of Security Interest — Patents, dated as of November 13, 2012 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 029384, Frame 0264 on November 19, 2012, and (ii) the Security Agreement (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), PLUSMO LLC, a Delaware corporation ("Releasee"), pledged, conveyed, sold, transferred, assigned, set over and granted to PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Releasor"), as collateral agent for certain lenders, a continuing security interest in the Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including without limitation, those patents and patent applications listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its continuing security interest in the Collateral (including the Patents) and the assignment and transfer to Releasee of all of Releasor's rights in and to the Collateral (including the Patents).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby, without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its continuing security interest in the Collateral (including the Patents) and assigns and transfers to Releasee all of Releasor's rights in and to the Collateral (including the Patents).

Dated as of June 30, 2017

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

447375/232-6584145.2

PATENT REEL: 043511 FRAME: 0864

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest -Patents to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

> PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By: David B. Thoyer
Title: Vice Prasident

SCHEDULE I

Patent and Patent Applications

Country	Owner	Relationship	Application Number	Patent Number	Title	Status
United States	Plusmo LLC - (PLUSMO)	Original Filing	12/135089		System And Method For Building And Delivering Mobile Widgets	Filed

Schedule I

RECORDED: 08/10/2017

PATENT REEL: 043511 FRAME: 0866